



2026:HHC:34763

Prem Chand Vs. Suresh Kumar

CMPMO No.20 of 2026

07.01.2026 Present: Mr. Vijay Bir Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

CMPMO No.20 of 2026

Issue notice to the respondent, returnable for **20.04.2026**, on steps for service being taken within one week.

CMP No.914 of 2026

Notice in above terms. Till further orders, operation of the order under Challenge, passed by the learned Trial Court and further proceedings in Civil Suit No.185 of 2018, titled Prem Chand Vs. Suresh Kumar, pending before learned Civil Judge, Junior Division, Indora, District Kangra, H.P., shall remain stayed.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

January 07, 2026
(Rishi)