



2026:HHC:34763

Prem Chand vs. Suresh Kumar

CMPMO No.20 of 2026

20.04.2026 Present: Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Vijay Bir Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Alok Ranjan, Advocate, for the respondent.

Service is complete.

List on **01.06.2026**.

CMP No.914 of 2026

Interim order dated 07.01.2026, is made absolute.

The application stands disposed of. Alteration/
modification/vacation on motion.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

April 20, 2026
(subhash)