



2026:HHC:34763

Prem Chand vs. Suresh Kumar

CMPMO No.20 of 2026

01.06.2026 Present: Ms. Meenakshi Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Vijay Bir Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Alok Ranjan, Advocate, for the respondent.

For consideration, list after four weeks.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

June 01, 2026
(subhash)