



2026:HHC:34763

Prem Chand Vs Suresh Kumar

CMPMO No. 20 of 2026

27.07.2026

Present: Mr. Lalit Kumar Sehgal, Advocate, vice Mr.
Vijay Bir Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Alok Ranjan, Advocate, for the respondent.

In view of the request made by learned counsel
for the petitioner, list on 17.08.2026.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

27th July, 2026
(Pramod Kumar)